58 3/4" |

71" ( 72-60 PL ;

2" X 10" ( NOM. )
( SEE SLAT OPTIONS )

95" ( 72-80 PL

2" X 1" X 1/8"
/ STL. CHANNEL
7

[_Z I I ) [

O\J

10 GA. GALV.
STL. ANGLE

/X

[ _I
T 30 3/8° | !
9 %1 5/16" 0.D. GALV. 1 5/16" 0.0 h
10 GA. GALV. 18 11/16 STL. PIPE STL. PIPE
ST GLE 5/16" X 2 1/4" SSIL
3/8 0.D. GALV. CGE. SCRANVI;/HVEIXPS“ﬁ
STL PIPE

3/8" X 3" SSIL . 38 X51/7

CAP SCR. W / S.STL. CAP SCR.

RUBBER WASHERS, ggﬁ”ﬁ?\g&gﬂﬁ? 81/2" 54" ( 7260 PL ) 81/2"

ﬁﬁ%ﬁ V{g%':(ﬁﬁ AND NYLON LOCKNUT 113 5/8" 67 3/4” ( 72-80 PL ) 13 5/87
SLAT_OPTONS LENGTH OPTIONS
0 "CEDAR” RECYCLED PLASTIC pa—
O "GREEN” RECYCLED PLASTIC O 6 TABLE
O "GREY” RECYCLED PLASTIC 0 8 TABLE
O "REDWOOD” RECYCLED PLASTIC
O "WALNUT" RECYCLED PLASTIC
O OTHER

- . . SCALE : NONE TITLE :
N o PICNIC TABLE
1 DRAWN BY : AH A
DuMor, inc. B s e e cres pl | o
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 170590142 [Rev. b : Ess K 1o




NOTE:
1.) DURING ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE:
DO NOT COMPLETELY TIGHTEN HARDWARE
2.) THE ACTUAL PARTS WILL NOT BE NUMBERED:
NUMBERS ONLY APPLY TO DRAWING.

SIEP 1:
USE 4 — PCS. END SUPPORT FRAME ( 2 )
4 - PCS. SEAT PLATE ( 5 )
8 - PCS. 3/8" X 3" SS. HEX HD. CAP SCR. ( 9 )
8 - PCS. 3/8" SS. NYLON LOCK NUT ( 12 )

SEE SHEET 3 FOR

STEP DETAILS

USE 2 - PCS. 2° X 10" X 71" PLASTIC SLAT ( 1)

2 - PCS. 6 SEAT BRACE, (
4 - PCS. 5/16° X 2 1/4" SS CGE. BOLT ( 8 )

6)

24 - PCS. 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD RUBBER WASHER ( 15 )

16 = PCS. 3/8 SSTL WASHER ( 16 ) 4 — PCS. 5/16” SS. FLAT WASHER (
ATTACH SEAT PLATE ( 5 ) TO END SUPPORT FRAME ( 2 ) USING HARDWARE ATTACH 2" X 10° X 71" PLASTIC SLAT ( 1
&

(19, 12,15 & 16 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT. REPEAT UNTIL ALL SEAT PLATES ARE ATTACHED. BRACE, ( 6 ) USING HARDWARE ( 8, 13

4 - PCS. 5/16" SS. HEX NUT ( 13 )
14

)
) TO CENTER PLATE OF 6’ SEAT
14 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT.

USE 2 — PCS. DIAGONAL BRACE ( 3 )

2 - PCS. 3/8" X 5 1/2" SS. HEX HD. CAP SCR. ( 10 )

2 - PCS. 3/8" SS. NYLON LOCK NUT ( 12 )
8 - PCS. 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD RUBBER WASHER ( 15 )
4 - PCS. 3/8" SSTL WASHER ( 16 )

ATTACH DIAGONAL BRACE ( 3 ) TO STEP 1 ASSEMBLIES USING HARDWARE

(110, 12, 15 & 16 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT.
STEP_3:

USE 2 - PCS. TOP ANGLE ( 4 )
4 — PCS. 3/8" X 3" SS. HEX HD. CAP SCR. ( 9 )

4 — PCS. 3/8" SS. NYLON LOCK NUT ( 12 )

12 - PCS. 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD RUBBER WASHER ( 15 )

8 - PCS. 3/8" SSTL WASHER ( 16 )

ATTACH TOP ANGLE ( 4 ) TO STEP 2 ASSEMBLIES USING HARDWARE

STEP 7:

USE 8 — PCS. 5/16" X 2 1/4" SS CGE. BOLT ( 8 )

8 - PCS. 5/16" SS. HEX NUT ( 13 )

8 - PCS. 5/16" SS. FLAT WASHER ( 14 )
ATTACH STEP & ASSEMBLY TO SEAT PLATE ( 5 ) OF STEP 5 ASSEMBLY
USING HARDWARE ( 8, 13 & 14 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT.

USE 2 — PCS. 5/16" X 1 1/4" SS. HEX HD. LAG SCR. ( 11 )
2 - PCS. 5/16" SS. FLAT WASHER ( 14 ),
UPON COMPLETION OF STEP 7 SQUARE ALL COMPONENTS THEN
ATTACH PIPE BRACE ( 3 ) TO UNDERSIDE OF CENTER 2" X 10°
PLASTIC SLAT USING HARDWARE ( 11 & 14 ). THEN TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.
( THERE ARE NO PILOT HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS )

(9,12, 15 & 16 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT. IMEM [ Q1Y PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 5 0—71—-60PL01 2° X 10° X 71" PLASTIC SLAT
STEP 4 e 2 | 4 0-72-00-02 END SUPPORT FRAME
USE 3 — PCS. 2" X 107 X 71" PLASTIC SLAT ( 1) I 0-77-00-03 DIAGONAL BRACE
1 — PCS. 6' TABLE TOP BRACE, ( 7 ) —
6 — PCS. 5/16" X 2 1/4" SS CGE. BOLT ( 8 ) ';' i g_;g_gg_gg ;(E):Tmﬁ
6 — PCS. 5/16" SS. HEX NUT ( 13 ) —— e i
6 — PCS. 5/16" SS. FLAT WASHER ( 14 ) —//-0Uo- 6 SEAT BRACE, HG
ATTACH 2" X 10" X 71" PLASTIC SLAT ( 1) TO CENTER PLATE OF 6 7 1 0-77-60HG-15 6 TABLE TOP_BRACE, HG
TABLE TOP BRACE, ( 7 ) USING HARDWARE ( 8, 13 & 14 ). TIGHTEN 8 | 30 1-11-062 5/16" X 2 1/4” SS CGE BOLT
T0 SNUG FTT. g | 12 1-12-002 3/8 X 3 SS HEX HD CAP_SCR
10 | 2 1-12-039 3/8" X 5 1/2° SS HEX HD CAP SCR
: . . 1 | 2 1-13-001 5/16" X 1 1/4" SS_HEX HD LAG SCR
USE 12 - PCS. 5/16" X 2 1/4" SS CGE. BOLT (8 ) TR T=20-007 3755 RYLON LOCKNUT
12 - PCS. 5/167 SS. HEX NUT ( 13 ) 13 | 30 1-21-015 5/16" S5 HEX_NUT
12 = PCS. 5/16" SS. FLAT WASHER ( 14 ) e 57517 .
ATTACH STEP 4 ASSEMBLY TO TOP ANGLE ( 4 ) OF STEP 3 ASSEMBLIES ot 0TS __5/16" SS FLAT WASHER
USING HARDWARE ( 8, 13 & 14 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FTT. —22- 3/8” ID X 5/8" OD RUBBER WASHER
16 | 28 1-22-024 3/8" SS_FLAT WASHER
Eee " . or ™
R
DuMoaor, inc. e = e
‘ NUMBER
? ®  |DATE REV. : 12/02/09 K 72 SERIES PL
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142 [rev. By : Ess 2083




TYPICAL DETAIL OF

STEP 6 & 7

TYPICAL DETAIL OF
STEP 4 & 6

( STEP 6 SHOWN )

( STEP 7 SHOWN )
- . . SCALE : NONE
N PICNIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
DRAWN BY : AH

DuMor, inc.

P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142

DATE REV. : 12/02/09

72 SERIES PL

REY. BY : ESS

SHEET
3 O0F 3




